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A ppropriations for Public Works Services.

-PUBLIC BUILDINGS-—continued.
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MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
VOTE No. 44—-continued.

GENERAL—continued.

Departmental Busldings—continued.

Wellington—continued.

Government Printing Office (additions), (on
account)

Hector Observatory (provxslon for selsmograph)

Hector Observatory additions

Museum Building (new), towards cost of erect-
ing (£1 for £1, up to £100,000), {on account)...

New Fireproof Departmental Buildings (on

account)

Pipitea store (accommoda,blon for employees for
luncheon)

Public Works Workshops (1mprovements to
yard)

Whangarei (accommodatlon for Government offices
in Public Trust Buildings)
Buildings and sites not specified

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 £1,500

Gross ToTaL
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR
CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 44

VOTE No. 45.

COURTHOUBES —

Auckland Supreme Court (additional land and
buildings), (on account)

Balclutha

Blenheim (on account)

Christchurch (alterations)...

Christchurch (additions to custodian’s cot.ta,ge )

Cromwell (alterations) .

Geraldine (new building) .

Gisborne (additions)

Hamilton (land and bulldmgs) (on account)

Hastings (land and buildings), (on account)

Invercargill (alteration, &e.)

Mataura

Maungaturoto (additions, &e. )

Napier (alterations) .

Palmerston North (a,lt:era.tlons and a.ddltlons)

Ruatorea

Te Puke

Upper Hutt

Wairoa

Wanganui Supreme Court

Wellington Supreme Court (additions to prov1de ac-
commodation for Arbitration Court), (on a.ccount)

Wellington Supreme Court (on account)

1925-26.

2,000
1,500
500
500
294
200

1,130
500

54,315

44,900
1,500

. |———— 43,400

5,000
2,750
6,200
500
100

500
303
10,200
5,500
1,050
500
200
1,000
600 |
300
1,000
300
1,750
9225

3,000

3,500
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